Necessary communication of this corporate action will be made to Depositories for credit of 
Equity Shares in account of beneficiaries, followed by listing and trading approvals from Stock 
Exchanges. 

Upon allotment of above issued Equity Shares, Company’s Share Capital will be Rs. 
1,32,62,63,160 (Rupees One Hundred Thirty-two Crore Sixty-two Lakhs Sixty-three Thousand 
One Hundred Sixty only), comprising 13,26,26,316 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each. 

We request you to kindly take the information on your records. 

Thank you. 

For Aether Industries Limited 

Chitrarth Rajan Parghi 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
Mem. No.: